ESAB INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. 13, 3rd Main Road, Industrial Estate, Ambattur, Chennai - 600058

Notice to Shareholders regarding transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Notice is hereby given in compliance with the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("Rules") and Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013, which came into effect from 7th September, 2016 and subsequent amendments, the Company is mandated to transfer all such shares in respect of which dividends has not been paid or claimed by the shareholder for seven consecutive years or more to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Suspense Account. Such shares shall be transferred within a period of thirty days of becoming due to be transferred to the Fund.

Based on the above Rules, the Company will now transfer the unpaid/unclaimed final dividence 2015-16 and corresponding shares for the financial year 2015-16 to IEPF Suspense Account in view of the reason that a period of seven years has elapsed after the said dividends were declared

Individual notices have already been sent to respective shareholders at their latest available email in intervious notices have a leady been sent to expect versions or the company/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) records on 27 June 2023 inter alia providing the details of shares being transferred to IEPF Suspense Account and list of such shareholders is also displayed on the website of the Company (www.esabindia.com)

The concerned shareholders are requested to claim the unpaid/unclaimed dividend amount(s) on or before 8 September 2023 failing which the unclaimed dividend and corresponding shares including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, shall be transferred to IEPF Suspense account.

It may be noted that to comply with the aforesaid legal requirement, the Company will initiate the action without any further notice after 8 September 2023 as under:

1) In case of shares held in Demat mode - by transfer of shares directly to demat account of the IEPF through the Depositaries of shareholders concerned; 2) In case of shares held in Physical mode - by issuing new duplicate share certificate in lieu of

original share certificate and thereafter transfer the same to the Fund by converting it into demain mode through depositaries. In case the concerned shareholders wish to claim the shares and dividend after transfer to IEPF

Suspense account, a separate application can be made to the IEPF Authority, in Form IEPF-5, as prescribed under the Rules and the same is available at IEPF website i.e. www.iepf.gov.in

For further information/request to claim the unpaid/unclaimed dividend(s), the concerned shareholders may contact the RTA of the Company at Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, II Floor, "Kences Towers", No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017. Phone - 044 28140801-803, Fax - 044 28142479 Email:

29 June, 2023

For ESAB India Limited G. Balaji Company Secretary

is part of the Liquidation Estate formed by the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench vide order dated 23.01.2020. The sale of assets will take place through the e-auction platform https://notauction.auctiontiger.net. The details of the assets to be auctioned, their Receive Fire. EMD Applied for the sale of the place that the place t

Reserve Price, EMD Amount & Incremental Bid is given in the below table:			
Assets	Reserve Price (In Rs.)	EMD Amount (In Rs.) & its submission timeline	Incremental Bid Amount (In Rs.)
One Crane of the Corporate Debtor located at Khasra No. 209, Village Gadota, Patwar Halka Gadota, Tehsil Nariyara, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 303008. (the Specified Location)	80,00,000/-	8,00,000/- From 30.06.2023 to 15.07.2023	25,000/- Or above
		15.07.202	.0

ores.

This Public Notice has been issued with the intent to carry out e-Auction of assets of Petron Engineering Construction Limited (in Liquidation) on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS", "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" AND "WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS". 2) For more details in relation to Assets and terms & conditions of the auction, pleas

refer the Process Document available on the website of the Corporate Debtor http://petronengineering.com/liquidation-process/liquidation-process.

) For any further information or clarification, you may please reach out to the Liquidator at 011-49121644-45 or his team member, Mr. Manish Vyas at +91 9667090135.

ring Construction Limited (In Liquidation)

CS Vineet K Chaudharv

In the matter of Petron Engineering Construction Limited IBBI Registration No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00103/2017-18/10246 AFA Valid till 23.11.2023

liquidatorPECL@vkcindia.com (process specific) ip.vineetchaudhary@gmail.com (registered with IBBI) Address of the Liquidator registered with IBBI) D-38, LGF (L/S), South Extension, Part-II, New Delhi-110049

POSSESSION NOTICE DCB BANK

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the DCB Bank Ltd., under the ecuritization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforc Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice under section 13(2) of the said Act, 2002, calling upon the borrowers/co-borrowers as mentioned in column no. 3 to repay the amount mentioned in the said Demand Notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrowers and co-borrowers having failed to repay the amount as mentioned in column no. 6, notice is hereby given to them and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possessions of the property as described herein below in column no. 4 in exercise of powers onferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules.

Details of The Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers:

Mr SENTHILKUMAR M and Mrs JNANAMMA RAMASWAMY both are residing at No.5/1 Matha Illam,5th Street, Bharathi Dasan Nagar,Trichy - 620019 also at Flat No.G3, Ground Floor, Old SF No. 75, New SF No. 263/5, Park Avenue, Agraharam, Mutharasanalliur Village & Panchayat, Anthanallur Panchayat Union, Srirangam TK, Trichy -620101

Details of The Loan Account : Date of Demand Notice : Date of Possession 27-04-2023

Amount Demanded :

Rs.15,60,797/-(Rupee Fifteen Lakhs Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Sever

Description of Secured Assets :

Schedule - A:Tiruchirapalli District, Trichy Joint III Sub Registration District Within the Mutharasanallur Village Panchayat, Anthanallur Union Limits, Srirangam Taluk, Mutharasanallur Village, Agraharam, Natham Survey No.75, Present UDR New Survey No.263/5 an extent of 6,627 Sq Ft., in "PAARK AVENUE" is situated within the following four boundaries:- North by :Nallasangu sold the land to Velumani, South by : Nara Lane, East

by: 12 Feet Lane Pathway, West by: Aathitham Ayer ThoppuTotal Extent: 6,627 Sq Ft., Schedule - B: Out of "A" Schedule 6,627 Sq ft., land Out of which 231.98 Sq Ft., equivalent to 21.55 Sq Mt., Undivided share plot at "PAARK AVENUE" multi tenemer House with constructed ground Floor an extent of 536 Sq Ft.,(Super Plinth Area) Flat no.G-3 with water connection, Bore well, and all easement and pathway rights. The property bearing Door No.G3, E.B.Sc.No.228-006-772.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid property and any dealing with the said property will be subject to the charge of the DCB Bank Ltd. for the amount mentioned therein and further interest and cost thereon.

For DCB Bank Limited Authorized Officer

POSSESSION NOTICE DCB BANK

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the DCB Bank Ltd., under the Securifization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interes Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice under section 13(2) of the said Act, 2002, calling upon the borrowers/co- borrowers as mentioned in column no. 3 o repay the amount mentioned in the said Demand Notice within 60 days from the date o

The borrowers and co-borrowers having failed to repay the amount as mentioned in columi no. 6, notice is hereby given to them and the public in general that the undersigned has taker ossessions of the property as described herein below in column no. 4 in exercise of powers

nferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with the Rule 8 of the said Rules. Details of The Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers :

Mr SENTHILKUMAR G, M/s SM TRADERS, Mrs MANIMEKALAI G and Mr GANESAN all are residing at Door No.83/7A, New.R.SF,No.558/10, South Street, Vellapalayam aramathi Post, Paramathi velur, Namakkal - 637207

Date of Demand Notice : Date of Possession: DRBLNAM00478867

27-04-2023 mount Demanded :

Rs. 47,09,711/-(Rupee Forty Seven Lakhs Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Elever

Description of Secured Assets :

All that piece and parcel of land Namakkal R.D, Paramathi Sub-RD, Paramathi- velur aluk, Namakkal District, within the Paramathi-velur Major Town Limits, Vellalapalayan South Street, Ward '8', Paramathi Village, the property situated in Originally the subject property was lies in Old S.No.558/2, New S.No.558/10 with an extent of East-West both ide 61 feet, South-North both side 40 feet totally an extent of 2440 Sq.ft of land the name and Style of "Bharathi Nagar" in Plot No.98, as per Patta No.11180, DTCP approved No.555/1992 with all easement and pathway right is situated within the following four oundaries:-East of - Plot Nos.96,100,West of - 30 feet width South-North panchayat athway, South of - Plot No.97, North of - Plot No.99.

his property with house bearing D.Nos.83/7 & 83/7A, Meter, Meter Deposit, commor isual rights, compound wall, water facilities, drainage facilities, pathway and all easement

The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid property and any dealing with the said property will be subject to the charge of the DCB Bank Ltd. for the amount mentioned therein and further interest and cost thereon.

Markets, **Insight Out**





Markets, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard Insight Out



bsindia obusiness.standard

business-standard.com























